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Decision No. S5724 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~~SSION OF TEE STATE OF CP~IFO?~IA 

In the matter of the application } 
or Pedro Villagren, dba Castr~ ) 
Transrer Co., ro= exemption from ) 
the proVisions of General Order ) 
No. 8t..-C relative to C.O.D. ,.Bond. ) 

Application No. 4;460 
(Filed May 21, 1963) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Applicant holds city carrier, radial highway common and 

household goods carrier permits. By t~~s application he seeks an 

exception from the proVisions or General Order No. 84-C under wbich 

carriers may not hanc.le C.O.D. shipt:lents 'U:ltil a bond of not less 
1 

than $2,000 is provided and ~iled with the Comciss1on. The sought 

exemption would apply only in connection with ship~ents transported 

for the shipper hereir~!ter deSignated. The application is 

accompanied by a letter from the Shipper stating in effect tbzt the 

~ond1ng of applicant is not necessary in con.~ect1on with its C.O.D. 

consignments. 

The bonding provisions were established primarily for the 

protection of shippers. Since that protection bas been vol~~tarily 

waived by tne shipper involved in this ap~lication, the Commission 

finds that the sought exemption is justified. A public hearing is 

not necessary. 

Attention is called to the fact that the exemption herei~ 

granted extends only to shipments t=ansported for the specified 

shipper. Snould applic~~t ~esire to r~dle C.O.D. sh1p~ents for 

anyone else, all outstanding requirements must be ~et. 
~ 

• By Decision No. 652~ dated April 16, 1963, in Case No. 7402, the 
COmmission adopted General Order No. 84-D to become effective 
October 1, 1963, ~~d to c~cel and supersede General Order No. 8~-C 
on the latter cate. Both general orders contain C.O.D. bonding 
requirements. 

-1 -



• A. 

Because the conditions under which the C.O.D. serVice in 

. question is performed may cbange, the exemption Will be limited to a 

one-year per~od. 

Good cause appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED tbatPedro Villagren, dba Castro Transfer Co., 

is hereby author1zed to handle C.O.D. shipments for Peck & E1lls 

Furni ture Company, without providing and filing the 'bond required by 

General Order No. 8~-C or General ,Orde:" No' .. 84-D, as the case x::ay De; 

that this authority shall expire one year atter the effective date of 

this order, unless sooner ~celed, changed or extended by order of 

the Commission; and that in all other respects the rules and regu­

lations set forth in General Order No. 8~-c or General Order No. 84-D, 

as the case may 'be, shall govern the C.O.D. serVices involved in this 

proceeding .. 

This order shall become effective twenty days after the 

date hereof. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 

July, 1963. 
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